
City of Salem Summer Recreation  

Coaches’ Information 

Girls 8/Under  

Coach Jessica Klinkhammer 

Phone #:  605-270-0317 

E-Mail:  jessiemette@hotmail.com    

Coach D.J. Deknikker 

Phone #:  605-940-2664 

E-Mail:  dj.deknikker@hotmail.com  

Girls 10/Under   

Coach Melissa Koepsell 

Phone #:  605-201-5297 

E-Mail:  mskoepsell@yahoo.com   

 

        
Boys Rugrats (Green) 

Coach Doug Durfee 

Phone #: 605-661-8032 

E-Mail: Doug.Durfee@k12.sd.us  

 

Boys PeeWee & Midget (Green) 
Coach Jeremy Grady 

Phone #:  605-425-2675 (H) 

Phone #: 605-530-3111 (M) 

 E-mail: jgrady@firstdakota.com  

 

Boys PeeWee & Midget (Black) 

Coach Tom Randall 

Phone #: 605-240-0500 

E-Mail: trrandall@triotel.net 

 

 

 

 

       
      

    
As in the past, information for the summer recreation program will be updated on the City’s web page 

salemsd.com as it becomes available.  Schedules for games and concession stand workers will be posted as 

well as game cancellations. 

 

The City of Salem Recreation Committee Council members are Laura Gessner and Ron Mayrose. 

 

Boys: 15/16 yr olds  
Coach Brett Bosn 

Phone #:402-340-5345 (M)   

E-mail: Brett.Bosn@k12.sd.us 

   
  

Teener 13/14 yr olds   
Coach Craig Cheeseman   

Phone #: 605-421-0311 (M) 

Phone #: 605-425-3001 (W) 

E-mail: ccheeseman@tfamail.com  

mailto:jessiemette@hotmail.com
mailto:dj.deknikker@hotmail.com
mailto:mskoepsell@yahoo.com
mailto:Doug.Durfee@k12.sd.us
mailto:jgrady@firstdakota.com
mailto:trrandall@triotel.net
mailto:Brett.Bosn@k12.sd.us
mailto:ccheeseman@tfamail.com

